REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET				
(Please Type)				
Date:	5/17/2005		Docket No.:	050343-TC
1. Divisio	on Name/Staff Name	e: Division Of Competitive Ma	arkets & Enforc	ement/isler
2. OPR:	Division Of Compe	titive Markets & Enforcement		
3. OCR:	Office Of The Gene	eral Counsel		
4. Sugge	sted Docket Title:	Request for cancellation of I Inc., effective March 15, 2005	PATS Certifica	te No. 4209 by Telemonde Communications,
A. B.	A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.			
2	2. Interested perso	ons and their representatives	(if any):	
<b></b>				
6. Check	one:			
□ Documentation is attached.				
	☐ Documen	tation will be provided with r	ecommendati	on.
		_		DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04770 MAY 178

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2006

## Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Tay xoop	none bei vice i i o vice		RIGINA	FOR PSC USE ONLY
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return	TF408-05-0-R Telemonde Communica 6179 Overseas Highway Marathon, FL 33050-2	у	\$_ \$_	50.CX 06-03-001 003001 P 06-03-001 004011
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2005 TO 12/31/2005	. (Request for cancellation	n-Isler) 5.53 APR	1807   Po	ostmark Date 3-31-05 Initials of Preparer 1/1
Records	Please Complete Below If (	Official Mailing Address Has	Changed	
(Name of Company)		(Address)		(City/State) (Zip)
<ol> <li>Gross Operating Rev</li> <li>Gross Intrastate Rev</li> </ol>	enue			AMOUNT  \$ 4/5-  ( 580-)
3. LESS: Amounts Pai (see "2. Fees" on bac	d to Other Telecommunick)	cations Companies"		1 320-1
(Line 2 less Line 3)	ES for Regulatory Asses	ssment Fee Calcula	tion	s (165-)
78 Regulatory Assessm	ent Fee Due - (Multiply	Line 4 by 0.0015)		A
CR6. Penalty for Late Pay	ment (see "3. Failure to F	ile by Due Date" or	back)	
Interest for Late Pay	ment (see "3. Failure to F	ile by Due Date" on	a back)	MA
)POSTOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 50-
***************************************	D IN SECTION 364.336 FLOR			
10/11	COMPLETED AND RETURNS	LD REGARDLESS OF 1	ne amount of Ri	EVENUES REFORTED
SEC Number of pay telep by this Return	hones in operation at clo	se of period covered		
• These amounts must be intrastate only and must	be verifiable.		-HAC	al Return
I, the undersigned owner/officer of the al correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to performance of his official duty shall be guilt (Signature of Company	o Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, which of a misdemeanor of the second de	oever knowingly makes a false	e best of my knowledge and estatement in writing with the statement (Title)	d belief the above information is a true and the intent to mislead a public servant in the
J. R. Whe	reler	Telephone Number	5743514	Fax Number 357437907
(Preparer of Form - Pleas	e Print Name)	F.E.I. No _65	057446	HAG-PURMUE
			033	50 APR-58

# TELEMONDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

6179 OVERSEAS HWY.

MARATHON, FLORIDA 33030-2724

Phone 305 743 5114

Fax 305 743 7907

To: Par	la di	sler Fax:	
From:	que Wh		3/29/05
Re: JAY	Tel Serv Pro	O RETURNPAGES:	COVER+(D)
CC:			
□ Urgent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply



THE Really is a sad day when you close your business due to Laan of vevenue and you have to Prepay \$50 - that technically isn't due until 2006 - a \$35 fee to dissolve corporation, etce etc. Que R. Wheeler Sea Trus Oloner

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON
LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & ENFORCEMENT
BETH W. SALAK
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

## Hublic Service Commission

March 24, 2005

Mr. Robert D. Wheeler, President Telemonde Communications, Inc. (TF408) 6179 Overseas Hwy. Marathon, FL 33050-2724

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

This is a follow up to your request to cancel the company's payphone certificate. As you know, the Commission received the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee, however, before staff can recommend a voluntary cancellation, the 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fee return needs to be completed and paid. The 2005 return form is attached.

As soon as the return and payment are received, staff will go forward with the company's request for a voluntary cancellation. The effective date of the cancellation will be March 15, 2005, the date your request for cancellation was received. When returning payment and the completed 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form, please use the enclosed blue envelope, which will insure prompt processing.

In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-phone, (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at PIsler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below.

Sincerely.

Paula J. Isler

Bureau of Service Quality

Enclosures

## to avoid penalty and interest charges, the regulatory assessment fee return must be filed on or before 01/30/2006 Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATU	JS:		Service Commission		FOR PSC US Check#	SE ONLY	
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2005 TO 12/31/2005		TF408-05-0-R Telemonde Communications, Inc. 6179 Overseas Highway Marathon, FL 33050-2724 (Request for cancellation-Isler)			\$ 06-03-001 003001 \$ P 06-03-001 004011 \$		
		Please Complete Below l	f Official Mailing Address Has Char	nged			
<u></u>	(Name of Company)		(Address)		(City/State)	(Zip)	
LINE NO.		COUNT CLASSIFICA	ATION		AMC	DUNT	
<ol> <li>2.</li> <li>3.</li> </ol>	Gross Operating Revenue (Florida)  Gross Intrastate Revenue  LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies*  (see "2. Fees" on back)						
4.	TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 2 less Line 3)						
5.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due – (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)						
6.	Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)						
7.	Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)						
8.	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$						
			RIDA STATUTES, THE MINII NED REGARDLESS OF THE A			RTED	
9.	Number of pay telep by this Return	hones in operation at cl	ose of period covered				
* These ar	nounts must be <u>intrastate only</u> and must	be verifiable.					
correct sta	tement. I am aware that pursuant to	oove-named company, have read the Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, w y of a misdemeanor of the second of	e foregoing and declare that to the best on the best of the declare that to the best of the declare in the best of	of my knowledge a nent in writing with	and belief the above info h the intent to mislead a	rmation is a true and public servant in the	
	(Signature of Company	Official)		itle)		(Date)	
	(Preparer of Form - Pleas	e Print Name)	Telephone Number ()				

### Paula Isler

From: Dorothy Menasco

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2005 11:04 AM

To: Paula Isler

Subject: RE: TF408 - Telemonde Communications, Inc.; PATS Cert No. 4209

No date certain provided. I will not open a docket based on your information below.

----Original Message----

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2005 9:15 AM

To: Dorothy Menasco Cc: Ray Kennedy

Subject: RE: TF408 - Telemonde Communications, Inc.; PATS Cert No. 4209

I'll need to contact them because they owe 2005 RAF (unless they provided a date certain it would be paid). Please document in undocketed. Thanks.

----Original Message----

From: Dorothy Menasco

Sent: Wednesday, March 16, 2005 12:05 PM

To: Paula Isler Cc: Ray Kennedy

Subject: TF408 - Telemonde Communications, Inc.; PATS Cert No. 4209

Hi Paula,

We have received an MCD update form for the above-mentioned company. The form advises that effective 3/8/05 the business closed. The articles of dissolution and cover letter were forwarded with the MCD update form. Please advise on further handling.

Thanks, Dorothy

### Paula Isler

From:

Rick Moses

Sent:

Thursday, March 17, 2005 10:50 AM

To:

Paula Isler

Subject:

FW: New filing in undocketed matter

----Original Message-----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2005 10:18 AM

To: Lisa Harvey; Beth Salak; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Rick Moses; Sally Simmons

Subject: New filing in undocketed matter

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION = Telemonde Communications, Inc. - MCD update form [TF408] with note stating "effective 3/8/05, business is closing"; with attached copies of cover letter and articles of dissolution. [CCA note: Advice requested from CMP/Isler on handling.]

DOCUMENT PATH =

file://L:\PSC\LIBRARY\FILINGS\05\02560-05

Document ID = 02560-05Document Filed 03/16/05

The filing described above is now available in PDF format, and may also be available in WordPerfect or other formats.

To access it, click on the DOCUMENT PATH link. This will pop up a Windows Explorer window. You will see the PDF (Adobe Acrobat) version; you will also see other versions if they exist. Double-click on the preferred version and the document will open.

If you need to cut/paste/search in the document and find you can't, try later when the reformatted version is available. (For more information, see PDF Tips on the How To menu.)

You can also go to the docket in CMS by triple-clicking on the DOCKET NUMBER, typing ctrl-C to copy, and using the paste icon to paste the docket number into the query line in CMS.

This is an automatically generated e-mail; no response/reply is necessary.

No Rey to careel or handling ORIGINAL

ing let to cas/ Hypen for handling ORIGINAL

Company Code: TF408

RCA

SEC |

OTH \_\_\_

Certificate No(s): 4209

Telemonde Communications, Inc.

05 MAR 15 PM 12: 21

Physical Location:	ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW:
6179 Overseas Highway	Effective 3/8/05
Marathon, FL 33050-2724	BUSINESS IS CLOSING
Mailing Address:	See copies of
6179 Overseas Highway	See capies or
Marathon, FL 33050-2724	ARTICIES OF
	Dissolution and
Liaison Officer(s):	
1. Robert D. Wheeler, President, (305) 743-5114	COVER LEHER.
2. June R. Wheeler, Vice President, Secretary/Treasurer, (305)	
743-5114 \	Contract of the second
Fax No(s): (305) 743-7907, Fax 2  E-mail address:	Love T Whelle Mesidet
Web address:	
Federal Employee ID No.: 65-0574462	Some Ruthlell
	2/2/202
	98/2005
IMPORTANT\NOT	<u>ICE</u>
The following section is applicable ONLY to companies company name.	with d/b/a as part of their official
CMP	
COM All official correspondence is addressed to the "Mailing	g Name" of regulated companies. The
"Mailing Name" is the last d/b/a of the company's officia	
name shown below for your company. If you prefer	
ECRanother mailing name, please make the change in the	
GCL longer than 58 characters (including spaces) and MUST b	be part of the official company name.
OPC Mailing name:	
Til Commission Inc	No. of the control of
MMSTelemonde Communications, Inc.	

DATE:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02560 MAR 16 8

## **COVER LETTER**



TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: BUSINESS CLOSURE 3/8/2005
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P 95 0000 273 77
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
ROBERT D. Wheeler (Name of Person)
(Name of Firm/Company)
(Address)  Marathon, FL 33050
(Address)
Marathon, FL 33050
(City/State/and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Name of Person) at (305) 7435114  (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$35 Filing Fee \$\times \text{S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)} \$\text{Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)} \$Certified Copy (Additional copy is e
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314  STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:
	TELEMONDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): 19500027377
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: 3/8/2005
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: 3/8/2  (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
	Dissolution was approved by of the shareholders through voting groups.
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
	Signed this day of
	Signature: A. Wheelew; Sec/TMW (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by
	an incorporator ~ if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
	J. R. WheeLer
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	Sec/TRSR
	(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35

## MCD Company Information for TF408

## Printed on 03/23/2005 at 10:54:31 by PJI

TF408

Company Code: Complete Name: Mailing Name: Telemonde Communications, Inc. Telemonde Communications, Inc. 4209

Certificate No(s): Status: Active Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:
Company Liaison #1: 07/25/1995

No

Robert D. Wheeler

President Title:

6179 Overseas Highway Mailing Address:

Marathon, FL 33050-2724 6179 Overseas Highway

Marathon, FL 33050-2724 (305) 743-5114 (305) 743-7907 Phone: Fax:

Related Dockets:

Physical Location:

Request for cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4151 by Dean M. Young; and application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Telemonde Communications, Inc. 950536-TC